
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 706 70 70 60 70 50 58 58 52 56 58 58 46

2 Fermanagh blue 584 60 40 50 60 56 46 40 50 50 40 48 44

3 Antrim white 560 40 50 70 50 43 44 42 46 41 46 36 52

4 Londonderry maroon 502 50 60 40 40 35 36 44 36 37 40 42 42



Team Results Antrim (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 706 70 70 60 70 50 58 58 52 56 58 58 46

2 Fermanagh blue 584 60 40 50 60 56 46 40 50 50 40 48 44

3 Antrim white 560 40 50 70 50 43 44 42 46 41 46 36 52

4 Londonderry maroon 502 50 60 40 40 35 36 44 36 37 40 42 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Scott Wilson 2LR 22.7 22.6 22.6 4 24
1 Scott Wilson SB 76 76 4 24
2 Jordan Ried 6LR 1:22.0 1:22.0 6 20
2 Jordan Ried VJ 52 43 43 42 52 5 22
3 Jordan Young 6LR 1:21.3 1:21.3 5 22
4 Ciaran Murphy 2LR 23.3 0.0 23.3 6= 19
4 Ciaran Murphy S 8.60 9.35 8.42 9.01 9.35 2 28
5 Owen McCleave VJ 42 57 59 61 61 1 30
6 Adam Mooney 4LR 49.3 48.6 48.6 3 26
7 Jason Linton SLJ 2.20 2.22 2.30 2.14 2.30 3 26
8 Ronan McAteer STJ 6.24 6.32 6.32 0.00 6.32 6 20
9 Jamie Neeson 4LR 50.5 0.0 50.5 7 18
9 Jamie Neeson STJ 4.38 4.98 5.04 0.00 5.04 8 16

10 James Hughes S 0.00 6.39 6.33 6.67 6.67 7 18
11 Daniel McCullough SLJ 2.04 2.04 2.00 2.02 2.04 6 20
12 Conor McRandell SB 65 65 7= 17



Team Results Donegal (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 706 70 70 60 70 50 58 58 52 56 58 58 46

2 Fermanagh blue 584 60 40 50 60 56 46 40 50 50 40 48 44

3 Antrim white 560 40 50 70 50 43 44 42 46 41 46 36 52

4 Londonderry maroon 502 50 60 40 40 35 36 44 36 37 40 42 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Aaron McGrath 2LR 21.7 22.0 22.0 2 28
13 Aaron McGrath SLJ 2.58 2.56 2.52 2.56 2.58 1 30
14 David Smith 2LR 23.0 23.1 23.1 5 22
15 John Boyle 4LR 47.7 48.0 48.0 2 28
15 John Boyle STJ 7.08 7.26 7.18 7.10 7.26 1 30
16 Lughan Devenney 4LR 46.9 47.7 47.7 1 30
16 Lughan Devenney SLJ 2.08 0.00 2.36 2.16 2.36 2 28
17 Denis McGinley 6LR 1:16.8 1:16.8 1 30
17 Denis McGinley STJ 6.82 6.98 7.00 6.98 7.00 2 28
18 Liam Hannigan 6LR 1:18.1 1:18.1 2 28
18 Liam Hannigan VJ 55 55 55 55 55 3 26
19 James Loughrey SB 97 97 1 30
20 Oran Tourish VJ 45 44 50 50 50 6 20
21 Adam Whoriskey SB 81 81 3 26
22 Eamonn O Gallachoir S 10.13 9.96 10.38 11.24 11.24 1 30
23 Joe Sharkey S 0.00 8.22 0.00 0.00 8.22 5 22



Team Results Fermanagh (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 706 70 70 60 70 50 58 58 52 56 58 58 46

2 Fermanagh blue 584 60 40 50 60 56 46 40 50 50 40 48 44

3 Antrim white 560 40 50 70 50 43 44 42 46 41 46 36 52

4 Londonderry maroon 502 50 60 40 40 35 36 44 36 37 40 42 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Fergal Quinn 2LR 22.5 22.5 22.5 3 26
25 Fergal Quinn S 7.89 8.97 8.57 9.34 9.34 3 26
26 John Collins 2LR 21.8 21.9 21.9 1 30
27 Maguire 4LR 48.5 48.7 48.7 4 24
27 Maguire VJ 59 53 52 49 59 2 28
28 Ethan Rooney 4LR 49.9 50.1 50.1 5 22
28 Ethan Rooney S 0.00 7.61 0.00 8.40 8.40 4 24
29 McDade 6LR 1:18.8 1:18.8 4 24
30 Cox 6LR 1:23.0 1:23.0 8 16
30 Cox VJ 38 37 0 0 38 8 16
31 Yenstch STJ 6.42 6.82 6.44 6.14 6.82 3 26
32 Burns SLJ 2.04 2.10 2.12 1.98 2.12 5 22
33 Irvine SLJ 1.94 1.86 1.84 1.98 1.98 7 18
34 McBrien SB 83 83 2 28
35 Carson SB 73 73 5 22
36 Slevin STJ 6.66 6.34 6.04 6.20 6.66 5 22



Team Results Londonderry (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 706 70 70 60 70 50 58 58 52 56 58 58 46

2 Fermanagh blue 584 60 40 50 60 56 46 40 50 50 40 48 44

3 Antrim white 560 40 50 70 50 43 44 42 46 41 46 36 52

4 Londonderry maroon 502 50 60 40 40 35 36 44 36 37 40 42 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Robert McLean 2LR 23.3 0.0 23.3 6= 19
37 Robert McLean SLJ 1.86 1.90 1.90 1.98 1.98 8 16
38 Michael Gallen 2LR 23.9 0.0 23.9 8 16
39 Francis Duffin 4LR 50.0 0.0 50.0 6 20
39 Francis Duffin SB 65 65 7= 17
40 Simon Sloan 4LR 51.8 0.0 51.8 8 16
41 Aidan McCluskey 6LR 1:18.6 1:18.6 3 26
41 Aidan McCluskey VJ 52 51 50 49 52 4 24
42 Ross Spiers 6LR 1:22.2 1:22.2 7 18
42 Ross Spiers STJ 6.46 6.28 6.68 6.62 6.68 4 24
43 Peter McKinney S 0.00 5.90 0.00 0.00 5.90 8 16
44 Shea Conway S 0.00 7.03 0.00 0.00 7.03 6 20
45 Jack Caskey SLJ 2.04 2.04 2.04 2.16 2.16 4 24
46 Zac Ferson VJ 37 37 38 41 41 7 18
47 Anton Bell STJ 5.52 5.30 5.28 5.32 5.52 7 18
48 Joshua Johnston SB 72 72 6 20



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Donegal green 1:17.4 0.0 1:17.4 70.0
2 03 Fermanagh blue 1:18.8 0.0 1:18.8 60.0
3 04 Londonderry maroon 1:24.0 0.0 1:24.0 50.0
4 01 Antrim white 1:25.4 0.0 1:25.4 40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Fermanagh blue 56
2 Donegal green 50
3 Antrim white 43
4 Londonderry maroon 35

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh blue 26 John Collins 21.9 30
2 Donegal green 13 Aaron McGrath 22.0 28
3 Fermanagh blue 25 Fergal Quinn 22.5 26
4 Antrim white 1 Scott Wilson 22.6 24
5 Donegal green 14 David Smith 23.1 22

6= Antrim white 4 Ciaran Murphy 23.3 19
6= Londonderry maroon 37 Robert McLean 23.3 19
8 Londonderry maroon 38 Michael Gallen 23.9 16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 58
2 Fermanagh blue 46
3 Antrim white 44
4 Londonderry maroon 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 16 Lughan Devenney 47.7 30
2 Donegal green 15 John Boyle 48.0 28
3 Antrim white 6 Adam Mooney 48.6 26
4 Fermanagh blue 27 Maguire 48.7 24
5 Fermanagh blue 28 Ethan Rooney 50.1 22
6 Londonderry maroon 39 Francis Duffin 50.0 20
7 Antrim white 9 Jamie Neeson 50.5 18
8 Londonderry maroon 40 Simon Sloan 51.8 16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 58
2 Londonderry maroon 44
3 Antrim white 42
4 Fermanagh blue 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 17 Denis McGinley 1:16.8 30
2 Donegal green 18 Liam Hannigan 1:18.1 28
3 Londonderry maroon 41 Aidan McCluskey 1:18.6 26
4 Fermanagh blue 29 McDade 1:18.8 24
5 Antrim white 3 Jordan Young 1:21.3 22
6 Antrim white 2 Jordan Ried 1:22.0 20
7 Londonderry maroon 42 Ross Spiers 1:22.2 18
8 Fermanagh blue 30 Cox 1:23.0 16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Donegal green 1:35.6 0.0 1:35.6 70.0
2 04 Londonderry maroon 1:36.8 0.0 1:36.8 60.0
3 01 Antrim white 1:38.3 0.0 1:38.3 50.0
4 03 Fermanagh blue 1:38.4 0.0 1:38.4 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Antrim white 46.0 0.0 46.0 70.0
2 02 Donegal green 47.1 0.0 47.1 60.0
3 03 Fermanagh blue 47.2 0.0 47.2 50.0
4 04 Londonderry maroon 51.3 0.0 51.3 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Donegal green 1:29.9 0.0 1:29.9 70.0
2 03 Fermanagh blue 1:30.8 0.0 1:30.8 60.0
3 01 Antrim white 1:32.9 0.0 1:32.9 50.0
4 04 Londonderry maroon 1:33.6 0.0 1:33.6 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 52
2 Fermanagh blue 50
3 Antrim white 46
4 Londonderry maroon 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 22 Eamonn O Gallachoir 11.24 30
2 Antrim white 4 Ciaran Murphy 9.35 28
3 Fermanagh blue 25 Fergal Quinn 9.34 26
4 Fermanagh blue 28 Ethan Rooney 8.40 24
5 Donegal green 23 Joe Sharkey 8.22 22
6 Londonderry maroon 44 Shea Conway 7.03 20
7 Antrim white 10 James Hughes 6.67 18
8 Londonderry maroon 43 Peter McKinney 5.90 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 56
2 Fermanagh blue 50
3 Antrim white 41
4 Londonderry maroon 37

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Donegal green 19 James Loughrey 97 30
2 Fermanagh blue 34 McBrien 83 28
3 Donegal green 21 Adam Whoriskey 81 26
4 Antrim white 1 Scott Wilson 76 24
5 Fermanagh blue 35 Carson 73 22
6 Londonderry maroon 48 Joshua Johnston 72 20

7= Antrim white 12 Conor McRandell 65 17
7= Londonderry maroon 39 Francis Duffin 65 17



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 58
2 Antrim white 46
3= Fermanagh blue 40
3= Londonderry maroon 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 13 Aaron McGrath 2.58 30
2 Donegal green 16 Lughan Devenney 2.36 28
3 Antrim white 7 Jason Linton 2.30 26
4 Londonderry maroon 45 Jack Caskey 2.16 24
5 Fermanagh blue 32 Burns 2.12 22
6 Antrim white 11 Daniel McCullough 2.04 20
7 Fermanagh blue 33 Irvine 1.98 18
8 Londonderry maroon 37 Robert McLean 1.98 16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 58
2 Fermanagh blue 48
3 Londonderry maroon 42
4 Antrim white 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 15 John Boyle 7.26 30
2 Donegal green 17 Denis McGinley 7.00 28
3 Fermanagh blue 31 Yenstch 6.82 26
4 Londonderry maroon 42 Ross Spiers 6.68 24
5 Fermanagh blue 36 Slevin 6.66 22
6 Antrim white 8 Ronan McAteer 6.32 20
7 Londonderry maroon 47 Anton Bell 5.52 18
8 Antrim white 9 Jamie Neeson 5.04 16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Antrim white 52
2 Donegal green 46
3 Fermanagh blue 44
4 Londonderry maroon 42

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Antrim white 5 Owen McCleave 61 30
2 Fermanagh blue 27 Maguire 59 28
3 Donegal green 18 Liam Hannigan 55 26
4 Londonderry maroon 41 Aidan McCluskey 52 24
5 Antrim white 2 Jordan Ried 52 22
6 Donegal green 20 Oran Tourish 50 20
7 Londonderry maroon 46 Zac Ferson 41 18
8 Fermanagh blue 30 Cox 38 16
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